Dhaka# 1213, Bangladesh, as the Statutory Auditor of the company to hold office for a first term of three consecutive years from the conclusion 
of the 26th AGM till the conclusion of the 28th AGM to be held in the year 2029 and will be placed for the approval in the meeting of 
shareholders, whereby the fee shall be fixed at Taka 750,000/-  (Taka seven lac fifty thousand only) plus VAT. 
The Board requested the Shareholders to confirm the appointment of M/s, ANIL SALIM IDRIS & CO. (ASICO) Chartered Accountants as a 
Statutory Auditor at thei